FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Extrasport, Inc.	Name: Johnson Outdoors Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 555 Main Street			
	City: State: Zip: Racine, WI 53403			
Individual(s) Association				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-FL	Individual(s) citizenship			
Other	Association			
Additional conveying party(les)	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State-Wisconsin			
⊠ Assignment	Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: November 20, 2003	representative designation is attached:   Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date, November 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1-1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,805,928			
Additional number(s) a	attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations     involved:  1			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 40.00			
Name: James L, Vana	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Ave., Sulte 3800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip; 53202-5306	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$\sim$				
James L. Vana	11/24/03			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.				

" Jaka

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Extrasport, Inc., a Florida corporation with a place of business located at 5305 N.W. 35 Court, Miami, Florida 33142-3203 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Registration No.1,805,928 (the "Registration") for the mark SWIFTWATER (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Johnson Outdoors Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a place of business located at 555 Main Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment, at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following duly authorized officers of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of 1700 2003.

EXTRASPORT, INC.	JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
By Landra & Spelmoter Sendra L. Spelmoter President	By: MARK Title
Print Name & Title	Trint Manne of Title
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2003.	Subscribed and swom to before me this <u>of</u> day of <u>here ber</u> , 2003.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Notary Public <sup>a</sup> My Commission Expires: 1-45-07

## FOLEYILARDNER

777 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3800 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5367 TELEPHONE: 414,271,2400 FACSIMILE: 414.297,4900 WWW.FOLEYLARDNER.COM

## **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

Total # of Pages \_\_\_\_ (including this page)

TO:	PHONE #:	FAX #:
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division	703 308 9723	(703) 306 5995

From:

Julie A. Murphy

Email Address: jmurphy@foley.com

Sender's Direct Dial: 414,297,5255

**Date**: November 24, 2003

Client/Matter No: 060142/0211

User ID No: 1355

## MESSAGE:

Please charge our deposit account number 06-1447 for the recordal fees. Please fax confirmation to Julie A. Murphy at 414 297-4900

> If there are any problems with this transmission or if you have not received all of the pages, please call.

Operator:	Time Sent:	Return Original To:
		Julie A. Murphy

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU,

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003** 

9850.1

Cover Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARKDNER

REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0858